## RESOLUTION NO. 491

## AUTHORIZING REFUND OF ERRONEOUSLY ASSESSED TAXES

WHEREAS, the assessment roll for the year 1943-1944 under assessment No.839 shows the Easterly portion of Lot 14 in Block 178 assessed to Joseph A. & Olive V. Cannon, the record owners, and

WHEREAS, Joseph V. Cannon being a War Veteran filed an exemption dated March 19th, 1943 on said property, and

WHEREAS, city taxes were erroneously assessed for said property to Joseph A. Cannon with no allowance given for the exemption, and

WHEREAS, the taxes on said property in the amount of SIX & NO/100 (\$6.00) DOLLARS have been paid by Joseph A. Cannon under protest.

THEREFORE Be It Resolved that a warrant in the amount of SIX & NO/100 (\$6.00) DOLLARS be drawn in favor of Joseph A. Cannon upon his presentation of a proper claim for said refund.

ADOPTED and passed this 18th day of September, 1944.

Mayor of the City of El Paso de Robles

ATTEST:

City Clerk of the City of

El Paso de Robles.